OP \$40.00 3747731

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM563737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ross Technology Corporation		06/15/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ross Technology Company
Street Address:	104 N. Maple Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 646
City:	Leola
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17540
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3747731	ALGRIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103728671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6103723500

Email: trademark@leisawitzheller.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew M. Mayer, Esquire
Address Line 1: 2755 Century Boulevard

Address Line 4: Wyomissing, PENNSYLVANIA 19610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew M. Mayer
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew M. Mayer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=01417712#page1.tif source=01417712#page2.tif source=01417712#page3.tif source=01417712#page4.tif source=01417712#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0896

900537077

Entity# : 310088 Date Filed : 06/14/2019 Effective Date : 06/15/2019 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:			ent of Conversion
			DSCB:15-355
Return per instructions			CO190614ZN1008
on the expedite counter form	•		1008
	Dard all instructions		
	Read all instructions	prior to completing.	
Fee: \$70			
In compliance with the requireme conversion), the undersigned association			
A. For the converting association:			
1. The name of the converting associ	ciation is: Ross Tech	nology Corporation	
2. The jurisdiction of formation of t	he converting associa	tion is: Pennsylvania	
3. The type of association is (check	only one):		
☑ Business Corporation	Limited Partners	bip	☐Business Trust
☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company		(General) Partnership Limited Partnership	Professional Association Other
4. Date on which the association wa	s created, incorporate	d, formed or otherwise c	ame into existence:
10/30/1962			
(MM/DD/YYYY)			
 If the converting association is a corporation, limited partnership, under which it was first created, it 	limited liability comp	any, professional associa	tion or business trust), the statute
Business Corporation Law of 19			
(ex. Business Corporation Law of 1988,	Limited Liability Compan	y Law of 1994, etc.)	

2015 JUN 14 PK 2: 00 PA. DEPT. OF STATE

DSCB:15-355-2

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

		a domestic filing association, domestic limite the current registered office address as on file voth:			
v	(a) 104 N Maple Avenue	Leola F	PΑ	17540	Lancaster
1	Number and street	City St	ate	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registere	ed Office Provider			County
		a domestic association that is not a domestic s, including street and number, if any, of its pri			or limited
	Number and street	City St.	ate	Zip	County
		fice, if any, required to be maintained by the la a registered or similar office, its principal office.		urisdiction Zip	n of formation;
В. 1	For the converted association:				
	1. The name of the converted associ	iation is: Ross Technology Company			
	2. The jurisdiction of formation of	the converted association is: Pennsylvania			
	3. The type of association is (check	only one):			
	☐ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☑ Limited Liability Company	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability (General) Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Limited Partnership			t Association

DSCB:15-355-3

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

	If the converted association is a domestic fil registered foreign association, its registered of	office address. Comple	ete part (a) OR (b) – not both:	wh or
回	(a) 1330 Broadcasting Road, PO Box 6179	Wyomissing	PA	19610	Berks
استا	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered Office Providence	ler			County
	If the converted association is a domestic as liability partnership, the address, including s				r limited
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonregister (1) The address, including street and number, maintained by the law of its jurisdiction of for office, its principal office address:	if any, of its registered	or similar office,	if any, requi	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including street and	d number, of its registe	red agent:		
	Name of Registered Agent	WATER STATE OF THE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	Number and street Effective date of statement of conversion (checomology of the statement of Conversion shall be effect This Statement of Conversion shall be effect This Statement of Conversion shall be effect Approval of conversion by converting associated For converting association that is a domestic Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to For converting association that is a foreign a of the jurisdiction of formation of the convertions.)	ck, and if appropriate contive upon filing in the Elive on: 06/15/2019 Date (MM/Intion (check only one): entity – The plan of conversion).	omplete, one of the Department of Standard Stand	te following) te. t 12:01 a.m. Hour (if	any) ordance with 15
D. 4	Effective date of statement of conversion (chec This Statement of Conversion shall be effect This Statement of Conversion shall be effect Approval of conversion by converting associated For converting association that is a domestic Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to For converting association that is a foreign a	ck, and if appropriate contive upon filing in the Elive on: 06/15/2019 Date (MM/stion (check only one): entity – The plan of conversion). Association – The converting association.	omplete, one of the Department of Standard Stand	te following) te. t 12:01 a.m. Hour (if	any) ordance with 15
D. 4 E. 4 IN T	Effective date of statement of conversion (checomology of the Statement of Conversion shall be effected. This Statement of Conversion shall be effected. This Statement of Conversion shall be effected. Approval of conversion by converting associated. For converting association that is a domestic Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to For converting association that is a foreign a of the jurisdiction of formation of the converting of the converting association of the converting of the statement of the converting association of the converting of the statement of the converting of the statement of conversion shall be effected.	ck, and if appropriate colive upon filing in the Elive on: 06/15/2019 Date (MM/stion (check only one): entity – The plan of coloroversion). association – The converting association. optional attachments).	omplete, one of the Department of Standard Stand	te following) te. It 12:01 a.m. Hour (if broved in accorda	any) ordance with 15 unce with the law

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document by mail to:		Certificate of Organization Domestic Limited Liability Company		
Name		DSCB:15-8821 (rev. 2/2017)		
Address				
City	State Zip Code			
[] Retu	irn document by email to:		sa Erminnism	
Rea	ad all instructions prior to completing. This form may	be submitted online at https://v	vww.corpora	ations.pa.gov/.
Fee	: \$125	ned small business fee exempt	ion (see instr	ructions)
und	In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. dersigned desiring to organize a limited liability compa		of organizat	ion), the
1.	The name of the limited liability company is: Ross Te (designator is required, e.g., "company," "limited" or "lin	chnology Company nited liability company" or any a	bbreviation th	sereof)
2.	Complete part (a) or (b) - not both:			
	(a) The address of this limited liability company's re (post office box alone is not acceptable)	gistered office in this Common	iwealth is:	
	1330 Broadcasting Road, PO Box 6179 Wyomiss	sing PA	19610	Berks
	Number and Street City	State	Zip	County
	(b) The name of this limited liability company's con is:	nmercial registered office provi	ider and cou	nty of venue
	c/o:			
	Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider	Co	ounty	
3.	The name of each organizer is (all organizers must sign	gn on page 2):		
	Daniel A. Casciano, IV, 1330 Broadcasting Road, PO Box 6	179, Wyomissing, PA 19610		
4.	Effective date of Certificate of Organization (check, a	nd if appropriate complete. on	e of the folla	owing):
	☐ The Certificate of Organization shall be effective u	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5/
	The Certificate of Organization shall be effective of			01 a.m.
	- 110 Commont of Organization man be effective of	Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	— "· ——	ur (if any)

DSCB:15-8821-2

٥,	Check the box if the limited liability company is organized to render a restricted professional service and check the type of restricted professional service(s).
	The company is a restricted professional company organized to render the following restricted professional service(s):
	☐ Chiropractic ☐ Dentistry ☐ Law ☐ Medicine and surgery ☐ Optometry ☐ Osteopathic medicine and surgery ☐ Podiatric medicine ☐ Public accounting ☐ Psychology ☐ Veterinary medicine
6.	Benefit companies only. Check the box immediately below if the limited liability company is organized as a benefit company:
	☐ This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating general public benefit.
	Optional specific public benefit purpose. Check the box immediately below if the benefit company is organized to have one or more specific public benefits and supply the specific public benefit(s). See instructions for examples of specific public benefit.
	☐ This limited liability company shall have the purpose of creating the enumerated specific public benefit(s):
7.	For additional provisions of the certificate, if any, attach 8½ x 11 sheet(s).
IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the organizer(s) has (have) executed this Certificate of Organization this
	14th day of June , 2019 Signature

DANIEL A. CASCIANO, IV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006874 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 02/25/2020